WASHINGTON STATE Wl
BOARD orHEALTH

Time

8:30 a.m.
8:35 a.m.
8:40 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:20 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
10:50 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

Agenda
Agenda Item

Call to Order

1. Welcome Video

2. Meeting Objectives

3. Introductions/Ice Breaker

4. Role of SBOH & Project History
5. Proviso & Timeline

Break

6. Charter Agreement

7. Decision-Making Options

8. Proposed Meeting Dates and Locations
Lunch

9. Open Discussion/Questions
10. Next Steps

Adjournment

Notice of Public Meeting

School Environmental Health
and Safety Rule Project
Technical Advisory Committee

Thursday, August 1, 2024, 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.

Meeting location:
Confluence Technology Center
285 Technology Center Way
Wenatchee, WA 98801
Meeting Rooms: Okanogan & Entiat
Language interpretation available

Speaker

Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
Patty Hayes, TAC Chair

Karen Langehough, Facilitator
Karen Langehough, Facilitator
Andrew Kamali, Project Manager

Andrew Kamali, Project Manager

Karen Langehough, Facilitator
Karen Langehough, Facilitator

Andrew Kamali, Project Manager

Karen Langehough, Facilitator

Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
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WASHINGTON STATE Wl
BOARD orHEALTH

e To access the meeting online and to register:
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WWN _tDNCXI-HSV205e0YzQOmNhQ

e You can also dial-in using your phone for listen-only mode:
Call in: For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location

+1 253 205 0468
+1 669 444 9171
+1 386 347 5053
+1 646 558 8656
+1 301 715 8592
+1 312 626 6799

+1 253 215 8782
+1 669 900 9128
+1 507 473 4847
+1 646 931 3860
+1 305 224 1968
+1 360 209 5623

+1 346 248 7799
+1 719 359 4580
+1 564 217 2000
+1 689 278 1000
+1 309 205 3325

Webinar ID: 847 8644 6696
Passcode: 620348

Important meeting information to know:

e Times are estimates only. We reserve the right to alter the order of the agenda.

e Every effort will be made to provide Spanish interpretation, American Sign
Language (ASL), and/or Communication Access Real-time Transcription (CART)
services. Should you need confirmation of these services, please email
wsboh@sboh.wa.gov in advance of the meeting date.

e If you would like meeting materials in an alternate format or a different language,
or if you are a person living with a disability and need reasonable modification,
please contact the State Board of Health at (360) 236-4110 or by email
wsboh@sboh.wa.gov. Please make your request as soon as possible to help us
meet your needs. Some requests may take longer than two weeks to fulfill.

TTY users can dial 711.

Information about giving written public comment:
e Please visit the Board’s Public Comment webpage for details.
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