WASHINGTON STATE

Notice of Public Meeting

School Environmental Health and Safety Rule Project Technical Advisory Committee Thursday, August 1, 2024, 8:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. Meeting location: Confluence Technology Center 285 Technology Center Way Wenatchee, WA 98801 Meeting Rooms: Okanogan & Entiat Language interpretation available

Agenda

Time	Agenda Item	Speaker
8:30 a.m.	Call to Order	Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
8:35 a.m.	1. Welcome Video	Patty Hayes, TAC Chair
8:40 a.m.	2. Meeting Objectives	Karen Langehough, Facilitator
8:50 a.m.	3. Introductions/Ice Breaker	Karen Langehough, Facilitator
10:00 a.m.	4. Role of SBOH & Project History	Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
10:20 a.m.	5. Proviso & Timeline	Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
10:40 a.m.	Break	
10:50 a.m.	6. Charter Agreement	Karen Langehough, Facilitator
11:20 a.m.	7. Decision-Making Options	Karen Langehough, Facilitator
11:40 a.m.	8. Proposed Meeting Dates and Locations	Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
12:00 p.m.	Lunch	
1:00 p.m.	9. Open Discussion/Questions	Karen Langehough, Facilitator
2:00 p.m.	10. Next Steps	Andrew Kamali, Project Manager
2:10 p.m.	Adjournment	

PO Box 47990, Olympia, WA 98504-7990 (360) 236-4110 • <u>wsboh@sboh.wa.gov</u> • <u>www.sboh.wa.gov</u>

WASHINGTON STATE

Notice of Public Meeting

School Environmental Health and Safety Rule Project Technical Advisory Committee Thursday, August 1, 2024, 8:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. Meeting location: Confluence Technology Center 285 Technology Center Way Wenatchee, WA 98801 Meeting Rooms: Okanogan & Entiat Language interpretation available



Important meeting information to know:

- Times are estimates only. We reserve the right to alter the order of the agenda.
- Every effort will be made to provide Spanish interpretation, American Sign Language (ASL), and/or Communication Access Real-time Transcription (CART) services. Should you need confirmation of these services, please email wsboh@sboh.wa.gov in advance of the meeting date.
- If you would like meeting materials in an alternate format or a different language, or if you are a person living with a disability and need <u>reasonable modification</u>, please contact the State Board of Health at (360) 236-4110 or by email <u>wsboh@sboh.wa.gov</u>. Please make your request as soon as possible to help us meet your needs. Some requests may take longer than two weeks to fulfill. TTY users can dial 711.

Information about giving written public comment:

• Please visit the Board's <u>Public Comment webpage</u> for details.

PO Box 47990, Olympia, WA 98504-7990 (360) 236-4110 • <u>wsboh@sboh.wa.gov</u> • <u>www.sboh.wa.gov</u>